Tax Sale For (Please insert short description or municipal address of property sufficient to permit the Treasurer to identify the parcel of land to which it relates.)

Roll No. 44 53 010 005 00500 0000; Muskoka Lakes; PIN 48132-0007 (LT); PCL 4433 SEC MUSKOKA; PT LT 3 CON 8 CARDWELL AS IN LT7696 RESERVING AN ALLOWANCE OF 1 CHAIN IN PERPENDICULAR WIDTH FOR A ROAD ALONG THE SHORE OF THE LAKE ON THE SAID LOT; MUSKOKA LAKES; THE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY OF MUSKOKA; File No. 21-02

Date and time received by The Corporation of the Township of Muskoka Lakes

To: Mark Donaldson, CPA, CMA, Director of Financial Services

The Corporation of the Township of Muskoka Lakes

Municipal Office 1 Bailey Street P.O. Box 129

Port Carling ON P0B 1J0

Note to The Corporation of the Township of Muskoka Lakes:

This envelope must already be sealed when it is received.

This envelope must not be accepted if it is received after 3:00 pm on June 22, 2023.